PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/12/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A.R. Tiltform Pty. Ltd.	10/12/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tiltform Pty Ltd
Street Address:	77 Palmer Place
City:	North Adelaide/South Australia
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6247677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)806-1690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-806-1600

Email: mtort@usiplawgroup.com

Peter H. Priest Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 5015 Southpark Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 230

Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27713 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 175.0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter H. Priest, Reg. 30,210

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC036#page1.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 019116 FRAME: 0336**

500253211

MADDERNS Level 1 64 Hindmarsh Square ADELAIDE SA 5000

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

A.R. TILTFORM PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 083 034 413

is registered under the Corporations Law of South Australia and the date of commencement of registration is the eighteenth day of June 1998.

On the twelfth day of October 1999 the company changed its name to **TILTFORM PTY LTD**

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a proprietary company.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this third day of May, 2001.

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 019116 FRAME: 0337